Press release

National Housing Finance and Investments Limited opened its Sales Center at Uttara (Under Gulshan Branch)



National Housing Finance and Investments Limited opened its Uttara Sales Center (Under Gulshan Branch) on 22 March, 2023 at City Axis Jahanara, Suit-5B (5th floor), Plot-68, Road-3, Sector-14, Gausul Azam Avenue, Uttara, Dhaka.

Mr. Mohammad Shamsul Islam, Managing Director of National Housing Finance and Investments Limited inaugurated the opening ceremony. Mr. Md. Sarwar Kamal, FCS, Company Secretary; Mr. Mahbubur Rashid Al-Amin, Head of Business; Mr. Md. Mahbubur Rahman, Head of Gulshan Branch with Gulshan Branch Officials and local business people were present in the occasion. Honorable Managing Director welcomed the respected guests and delivered a speech thereof. The function was ended with Doa and Munajat.

> (Md. Sarwar Kamal, FCS) Company Secretary